DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435020	B. WING		08/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLE
THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	with 42 CFR Part 4 for Long Term Care 8/1/23 through 8/3/3	alth survey for compliance 83, Subpart B, requirements facilities was conducted from 23. Avantara Huron was found	F 000		
COMPRESS DESCRIPTION OF A PROPERTY.	CFR Part 483, Subj Term Care facilities	survey for compliance with 42 part B, requirements for Long was conducted from 8/1/23 area surveyed was resident uron was found in			
The state of the s			Adams of the control		
Other Company and administrative,			Course de la constante de la c		The same of the sa
ATORY DIF	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE
e L. Solen	•			Administrator	08/18/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with a practical (*) Genotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient potentials. Can instructions. Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether provided plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AUG 18 2023

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

-Event ID: 151T11

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING			08/03/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SV HURON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE)	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 ort B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted from 8/1/23 ara Huron was found in	EC				
ABORATORY D	IRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERISI	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	-1	(X6) DATE	
aurie L. Sole				Administrator		08/18/2023	

program participation.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist of depotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients (Sab instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or patients of correction is provided. For a rising homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If definences are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued AUG 18 2023

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

EvenulD: 151 111

Facility ID: 0073

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION			TE SURVEY		
		435020	B. WNG_	and the second s	0	8/01/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	A recertification surv Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cond Huron was found not	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 8/1/23. Avantara in compliance with 42 CFR ents for Long Term Care	K 04			9/15/2023
	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K223, K325, and K35		, K 22	3 1. A door closure was installed on the Centr	al	09/15/2023
1	or horizontal exit, smoother are enclosure are second position, unless device complying with closes all such doors compartment or entire and the enclosure are second and the enclosure are the enclosure and the enclosure are the	ageway, stainway enclosure, oke barrier, or hazardous elf-closing and kept in the six held open by a release of 7.2.1.8.2 that automatically throughout the smoke of facility upon activation of the elaarm system; and ors designed to detect the the opening or a required		Supply Storage room located between reside 114 and 116 on 8/10/2023. All combustible were removed from rooms 501, 503, 504, 50 and 510, by 8/17/2023. The door closure on solled linen room door repaired so the door vlatch properly on 8/1/2023. 2. Since all doors and all empty rooms in the are at risk, all doors in the facility were check 8/17/2023 to ensure they latched properly. All empty resident rooms were checked on 8/17/2023 to ensure there were no combustil being stored in them. 3. All doors are included in the facility preve maintenance program called TELS. All doors checked monthly to ensure compliance for predicting and condition of doors. A log of all recomes has been included in the facility TELS to check monthly to ensure no combustible it are being stored in empty resident rooms. 4. Audits will be conducted on the Central St Storage room door closure to ensure proper operation, on the soiled linen room door to er proper latching, and on empty resident rooms for one month and then monthly for 3 months ensure compliance. These audits will be comby the Maintenance Supervisor/designee. 5. Audit findings will be reported by the Maintenance of the correction plan, reducting frequency of the audits or discontinue the audits and services of the correction plan, reducting the services of the correction plan, redu	items 5, 5, the vould e facility ed on ple items ntative s are oper esident system ems upply usure weekly to ducted tenance ion of ee	

Laurie L. Solem

Administrator

8/18/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an estatisk (Centres a deligence which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made a patient of the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made a patient of the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made a patient of the patients.

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435020	B. WING		08/01/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 325 SS=E	Findings include: 1. Observation on 8/ the storage room, lor rooms 114 and 116, feet, was being used items and was not ed 2. Observation on 8/ unoccupied resident and 510 in the E wing square feet and were combustible items. T room was not equipp 3. Observation on 8/ the soiled linen holdin and latch as required Interview with the ma time of the observation The deficiencies had of the occupants of the Alcohol Based Hand CFR(s): NFPA 101 Alcohol Based Hand ABHRs are protected unless all conditions at the corridor is at least 6 Maximum individual gallons (0.53 gallons ounces of Level 1 aer to bispensers shall hat horizontal spacing	ng room) as required. 1/23 at 11:00 a.m. revealed cated between resident was greater than 100 square for storage of combustible quipped with a closer. 1/23 at 11:15 a.m. revealed rooms 501, 503, 504, 505, g were greater than 100 e being used to store he corridor door for each ed with a closer. 1/23 at 11:30 a.m. revealed ag room door did not close intenance director at the on confirmed those findings. 1/24 the potential to affect 100% hose smoke compartments. 1/25 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/26 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/27 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/28 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/29 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/29 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/20 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 1/20 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/20 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/21 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/22 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/23 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/24 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/25 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/26 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/26 Rub Dispenser (ABHR) 2/27 Rub Dispenser (ABHR)	K 22	5 1. Two gallons of hand sanitizer was rem from the Central Supply storage room lot between rooms 114 and 116 on 8/1/2023 2. Education was provided to the Centra Supply Clerk on 8/10/2023 to ensure that proper amount of hand sanitizer is stored storage room which is 5 gallons in a sing smoke compartment. 3. The facility TELS system will be updatinclude monitoring for the storage of hand sanitizer in a single smoke compartment ensure compliance.	cated 3. I the lin the le
	* Not more than an ag	gregate of 10 gallons of		continued on next page	To suppose us

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING		08/01/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 325	fluid or 135 ounces ae smoke compartment of excluding one individual * Storage in a single sign than 5 gallons complied * Dispensers are not in ignition source * Dispensers over carpsprinklered smoke compartment of the dispersion of the dispersion 18.3.2.6(11) or * ABHR is protected at 18.3.2.6, 19.3.2.6, 42.0 482, 483, and 485. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to safely store all (ABHR) in one room (some sident rooms 114 and 116 had a combined bottled ABHR stored. The storage room between and 116 had a combined bottled ABHR stored. The storage smoke compartment of the observation of the observati	prosol are used in a single putside a storage cabinet, all dispenser per room moke compartment greater is with NFPA 30 installed within 1 inch of an opeted floors are in inpartments ed 95 percent alcoholienser shall comply with 19.3.2.6(11) gainst inappropriate access CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, is not met as evidenced and interview, the provider cohol-based hand rub torage room between in 116). Findings include: 23 at 11:00 a.m. revealed the resident rooms 114 and total of 6.625 gallons of the flammable liquid code and gallons of alcohol stored confirmed that finding.	K 32	4. Audits will be conducted weeky for 4 and then monthly for 3 months by the Maintenance Supervisor/designee to en that under 5 gallons of hand sanitizer is in the Central Supply storage room. 5. Audit findings will be reported at mor QAPI meetings for 4 months by the Maintenance Supervisor/designee for discussion on the effectiveness of the correction plan, to make recommendatic adjust the correction plan if necessary, to reduce the frequency of the audits or to discontinue the audits based on findings. The Maintenance Supervisor is responsitively overall compliance.	sure stored hthly	
	The deficiency affected requirements for ABHR Sprinkler System - Mair CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Mair	use. ntenance and Testing	K 353	See next page		
					-	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		435020	B. WING	national date in the second of	08/	01/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintained in a sec available. a) Date sprinkler s b) Who provided s c) Water system s Provide in REMARI any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record reinterview, the provide interview, the provided interview, the provided interview of the past two quarter noted inadequate noted inadequa	and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance adard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire and Records of system design, action and testing are sure location and readily system last checked system last checked and NFPA 25 and NFP	K 353	1. Six sprinkler heads of each type us facility were ordered and received on a facility were ordered and received on a facility were ordered and received on the cabinet the spare sprinkler heads are being stensure when we use a sprinkler head replacement is ordered right away. 3. An audit will be conducted weekly weeks and monthly for 3 months by the Maintenance Supervisor/designee to have 6 spare sprinkler heads of each in the facility at all times. 4. Audit findings will be reported by the Maintenance Supervisor/designee at recommendations to adjust the effectiveness of the correction plarmake recommendations to adjust the plan if necessary, to reduce the freque of the audits or to discontinue the audit based on the findings. The Maintenance Supervisor is respondered to the specific compliance.	heads where ored to a for 4 e ensure we type used e nonthly ssion on , to correction ency ts	9/15/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WNG	William Commence of First A		08/01/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	sprinkler system as a death or injury due to The deficiency affect	sly maintain the automatic required increases the risk of	K3	53			
THE PARTY OF THE P							

	·		

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING ... 08/03/2023 10633 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1345 MICHIGAN AVE SW AVANTARA HURON **HURON, SD 57350** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 8/1/23 through 8/3/23. Avantara Huron was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 8/1/23 through 8/3/23. Avantara Huron was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Laurie L. Solem [7]

STATE FORM

AUG 2 1 2023

SD DOH-OLC

Administrator

08/21/2023

EWC711

If continuation sheet 1 of 1